
Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 11562757

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - REGION VIII

Title PROCUREMENT FOR EMERGENCY GO BAG SETS FOR DEPED REGIONAL OFFICE VIII
PERSONNEL

Area of Delivery Leyte

Solicitation Number: ESSD-2024-09-0846

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Safety and Occupational
Products

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 2,231,515.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Mikko S Duero
Computer Programmer II
DepEd Regional Office VIII
Government Center
Barangay Candahug
Palo
Leyte
Philippines 6501
63-53-8889349
63-53-8322997
bac.region8@deped.gov.ph

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 03/12/2024

Closing Date / Time 24/12/2024 09:00 AM

Description
 

Lot DESCRIPTION ABC / PRICE OF BID DOCS
1 1) 383 Sets, EMERGENCY GO BAG
� Dry Bag 10L drawstring backpack (color: Navy Blue) see attached picture for design reference
� Hand Crank Flashlight (color: Navy Blue) see attached picture for reference
� Heavy Duty Washable Reflectorized Split Raincoat (Color: Navy Blue)
� 160cm X 210cm Thermal Blanket
� Whistle (color: Navy Blue) see attached picture for reference
� Emergency Contact Numbers to be printed on sintra board (4"x6") see attached design for reference
� 1L Thermal Bottle (color: Navy Blue)

2) 383 sets, FIRST AID KIT BAG
� 10 pcs gauze pad 2x2
� 10pcs gauze pad 3x3
� 10 pcs gauze pad 4x4
� 1 pc gauze roll (4"x10m)
� 1pc elastic bandage (2"x10m)
� 1 box adhesive bandage of various sizes
� 1 pack antiseptic wipes
� 1pc 1" adhesive tape
� 1pc bandage scissors 5 1/2"
� 1pc tweezers
� 5sets disposable gloves
� 1 set instant cold packs
� 5pcs triangular bandage
� 10pcs N95 face mask
� 1bottle 250mL isopropyl alcohol 70%
� 1bottle 60mL povidone iodine
� NOTE: Bag and First Aid Kit to be printed with "EMERGENCY GO BAG" and logo of DRRMS and DEPED RO8

3) 300 sets, Heavy Duty Safety Hard Hat (color: navy blue) ₱2,231,515.00 / ₱5,000.00

Important Note/s:
1. Potential bidders shall refer to Section VII - Technical Specifications attachments, for sample illustrations, and
other details.
2. The packages shall be delivered within Thirty (30) Calendar Days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed (NTP).
3. The bidder(s) must provide samples during the Post-Qualification activity.
4. Winning Bidder must coordinate, one (1) day after issuance of Notice of Award (NOA), with the Education Support
Services Division (ESSD) (Proponent), to discuss guidelines of the program, delivery schedule(s), and the
expectation/s between both parties, Contact No. (053) 832-4625, E-mail address: essd.region8@deped.gov.ph.
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 Emergency Go
Bags

PROCUREMENT FOR EMERGENCY GO BAG
SETS FOR DEPED REGIONAL OFFICE VIII
PERSONNEL

1 Lot 2,231,515.00

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

10/12/2024 10:00:00 AM DepEd Regional Office VIII, Candahug,
Palo, Leyte

Created by Mikko S Duero

Date Created 02/12/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004,2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.,DBM Procurement Service. All rights
reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

Status   Active

Last Updated / Time 03/12/2024 00:00 AM

PROCUREMENT FOR EMERGENCY GO BAG SETS FOR DEPED REGIONAL OFFICE VIII PERSONNEL

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

	Untitled

